
 

 

Appendix A: Leadership Council Members 

 

CLARK 
Contact Person  
Cathy Appel  
PO Box 967‐A  
1345 Lagonda Avenue  
Springfield, OH 45501  
937.327.1794  
appelc@odjfs.state.oh.us  

 

Pilot Leader 
Stefania Falke  
937.327.1782  
falkes@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 

FAIRFIELD 
Contact Person & Pilot Leader  
Rich Bowlen  
Fairfield County Job & Family Services     
Child Protective Services Dept.  
239 West Main Street   
Lancaster, OH 43130  
740.689.4832  
bowler@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Justin Gall  
740.653.4060  
gallj@odjfs.state.oh.us   
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FRANKLIN 
Contact Person  
Eric Fenner  
855 W. Mound St.   
Columbus, OH  43223  
614.275.2650  
edfenner@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Lara LaRoche  
525 E. Mound St.  
Columbus, OH 43215   
614.229.7221  
lxlaroch@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us 
 

Permanent Workgroup Member  
Kristi Burre  
614.229.7180  
klburre@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us  
  

Permanent Workgroup Member   
Joseph Humenay  
614.421.5608  
jthumenay@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us 
 

 GREENE 
Contact Person  
Alice Maddox  
Greene County Children Services Board   
601 Ledbetter Road   
Xenia, OH 45385  
937.562.6600 x625  
maddoa@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Brenda Bloom  
937‐562‐6600 x627  
bloomb@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

GUERNSEY 
Contact Person  
N. Kelly Lynch  
274 Highland Ave   
Cambridge, OH 43725  
740.439.5555 x225  
lynchk@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Patricia Harrelson  
740.439.5555 x230  
Harrep01@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 

LICKING 
Contact Person & Pilot Leader  
Susan Wasiniak  
Licking County Dept for Family Services 
Children Services   
P.O Box 5030   
Newark, OH 43058  
740.670.8803  
wasins@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 
 
 

Permanent Workgroup Member  
Bruce Anderson  
740.670.8795  
anderb@odjfs.state.oh.us  
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LUCAS 
Contact Person  
Jacky Brown  
Lucas County Children Services  
705 Adams St.  
Toledo, OH 43604  
419.213.3255  
Jcbrown@co.lucas.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Cary Brown  
Manager, Assessments Department  
419.213‐3603  
Cbrown@co.lucas.oh.us  
 

Permanent Workgroup Member 
Diane Stegeman  
419.213.3384  
dstegema@co.lucas.oh.us 
 

ROSS 
Pilot Leader  
Rene King  
P.O. Box 469   
Chillicothe, OH 45601  
740.772.7642  
kingr03@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 

Permanent Workgroup Member  
Rachel Miller  
740.772.7633  
miller07@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

TRUMBULL 
Contact Person  
Marcia Tiger  
2282 Reeves Road NE   
Warren, OH 44483  
330.372.2010  
tigerm@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader 
Richard (Rick) Tvaroch  
330.372.2010 x1201  
tvaror@odjfs.state.oh.us  
 

Pilot Leader  
Darleen Shope  
330.372.2010 x 1341  
shoped@odjfs.state.oh.us 
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TUSCARAWAS 
Contact Person & Pilot Leader  
Michelle Tope  
389 16th Street SW    
New Philadelphia, OH 44663  
330.339.7791 x272  
topem@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 

Permanent Workgroup Member  
Lynn Angelozzi, Director  
330.339.7791ext. 229  
angell@odjfs.state.oh.us  

Permanent Workgroup Member 
Veronica Spidell  
330.339.7791 ext. 200  
spidev@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 

OTHER MEMBERS 
Ohio Child Welfare Training Program
Nan Beeler  
1706 E. Broad St.  
Columbus, OH 43203  
614.251.6000  
nbeeler@ihs‐trainet.com 
 

Public Children’s Services Association of 
Ohio 
Crystal W Allen  
614.224.5802  
crystal@pcsao.org  
  
Rhonda Reagh, Ph.D  
614.224.5802  
rhonda@pcsao.org 

 

 


